
 

 

The North & South Trust Limited 

P O Box 56 228, Dominion Road, Auckland 1446 

The North & South Trust Limited (NSTL) is a special purpose not-for-profit company that conducts class 4 

gambling mainly to distribute in the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga regions.  

The North & South Trust Limited is pleased to announce that during the month of November 2015 distributed 

$433,762.59 (net of refunds) to the community. These funds were used primarily for the development of 

amateur rugby and local communities within the Auckland, Hawkes Bay & Tauranga Regions.  A special 

thank you is given to the venues and their staff who operated the gaming machines on behalf of NSTL, due 

to their continued support the NSTL Net Proceeds Committee were able to support the following 

organisations throughout the period:  

 

1 November 2015 – 30 November 2015 

 

Approved Applications: 
 

Recipient 
 Amount 
Paid  

Assistance Dogs NZ Trust $5,000.00  

Auckland Grammar Rowing Club Inc $8,000.00  

Auckland Rugby Union Inc $244,607.00  

Auckland Women's Centre Inc $3,150.00  

Bay of Plenty Rugby Union Inc $5,780.00  

Bay of Plenty Sports & Cultural Club Inc $10,000.00  

Blockhouse Bay Playcentre $3,000.00  

Blue Rovers Junior Football Club $10,010.00  

Clive Rugby & Sports Club Inc $13,000.00  

Communicare CMA (Auckland) Inc $408.00  

Conifer Grove School $5,280.00  

East City BMX Club Inc $5,000.00  

Good Shepherd School $4,827.00  

Greerton Cricket Club Inc $1,521.00  

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc $5,000.00  

Howick College $3,323.00  

International Events Inc $3,781.00  

John Walker Find Your Field of Dreams Foundation $5,000.00  

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust $900.00  

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau (South East Auck) $5,358.00  

Look Good Feel Better NZ $1,250.00  

Mt Albert Grammar School Rowing Club Inc $4,000.00  

Napier Old Boys Marist Cricket Club Inc $900.00  

Niue Rugby Union NZ Inc $2,508.00  



 

North Harbour Hockey Association $2,000.00  

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc $12,305.00  

North Harbour Softball Assn Inc $5,000.00  

North Shore Group Riding for the Disabled Inc $2,000.00  

NorthSport Academy Ltd $2,500.00  

NZ Aids Foundation $1,590.00  

NZ Spinal Trust $14,667.00  

Panama Road School $2,272.00  

Point Chevalier Rugby League Football Club $6,422.00  

Pure Freestyle Community Foundation Ltd $18,131.00  

Richmond Rovers Rugby League & Sports Club Inc $2,524.00  

RMH Auckland Trust $3,250.00  

Sacred Heart College $3,532.00  

Shotokan Karate Hawkes Bay Inc $4,500.00  

Stuttering Treatment and Research Trust $5,000.00  

Suburbs New Lynn Cricket Club Inc $2,147.00  

Tamaki College $4,620.00  

 
$444,063.00  

 

 

 

Refunds Received: 
 Auckland University Rugby Football Club $      (801.83) 

Dance Therapy NZ $        (12.13) 

Eden Rugby Football Club Inc $   (1,371.61) 

Glendowie College $   (5,000.00) 

Joy to the Nations Trust $          (2.69) 

Mt Wellington Rugby Football Club Inc $      (386.56) 

Northland Rugby Union Inc $        (37.85) 

Papatoetoe Association Football Club Inc $      (831.00) 

Papatoetoe Rugby Football Club Inc $      (700.00) 

Tauranga Musical Theatre Inc $      (386.74) 

The Kiwi Kids Lifeskills Trust -The First Tee of NZ $      (770.00) 

 
-$10,300.41 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Declined Applications: 

Auckland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Assn Inc 

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Trust 

Baradene College 

Basketball Hawkes Bay Inc 

Bay of Plenty Cricket Assn Inc 

Beach Haven Scout Group 

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust 

Hawkes Bay Basketball Foundation Inc 

High Tech Youth Network 

Impact Gymsport Academy 

International Nacra 17 Class Association 

Laser Mt Eden Swimming Club 

Life Education Trust Rodney 

Lodge North Harbour No.182 

NZ Badminton Federation Inc 

Onehunga & Districts Youth Band Inc 

Otumoetai College Rowing Parents Support Group 

Prima Volta Charitable Trust 

Regional Indoor Sport & Events Centre Trust 
Royal NZ Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals 
(SPCA) 

Sportslink Charitable Trust 

SSG Foundation Inc 

Waipuna Hospice Inc 

 

 

It is noted that several applications were returned to organisations whose application fell outside the 

authorised purpose of The North & South Trust Limited as approved by the Department of Internal Affairs. 

Due to these applications ineligibility they were not considered by the Net Proceeds Committee. 

 


